



# Certificate of Registration

This is to certify that the Management System of:

**CEMM THOME SK, spol. s r.o.** 

Budovateľská 38, Prešov 080 01, Slovakia

And as detailed on the annex to this certificate

has been approved by Alcumus ISOQAR and is compliant with the requirements of:

#### ISO 14001:2015



Certificate Number: 23137-EMS-001

Initial Registration Date:21 December 2010Previous Expiry Date:20 December 2022Recertification Date:6-7 December 2022Re-issue Date:9 December 2024Expiry Date:20 December 2025

## **Scope of Registration:**

Design and manufacturing of interior and exterior lighting, electrical wiring harnesses, connection systems and plastic parts.

# Signed: Alyn Franklin, Chief Executive Officer (on behalf of Alcumus ISOQAR)

Alyn Falli

This certificate will remain current subject to the company maintaining its system to the required standard. This will be monitored regularly by Alcumus ISOQAR. Further clarification regarding the scope of this certificate and the applicability of the relevant standards' requirement may be obtained by consulting Alcumus ISOQAR.

Accredited body: Alcumus ISOQAR Limited, Alcumus Certification, Cobra Court, 1 Blackmore Road, Stretford, Manchester M32 0QY T: 0161 865 3699 F: 0161 865 3685 E: isoqarenquiries@alcumusgroup.com W: www.alcumusgroup.com/isoqar (UK)
Critical location office: ISOQAR CEE Sp. z o.o. ul. Wąwozowa 11, 02-796 Warszawa

T: +48 22 649 76 64 F: +48 22 349 95 62 E: isoqar@isoqar.pl W: www.isoqar.pl (Poland)

Local office: ISOQAR SK s.r.o. Letná 27, 040 01 Košice

T: +421 948 034 135 E: info@isoqar.sk W: www.isoqar.sk (Slovakia)



# Certificate Annex



Annex 1 of 1 to Certificate number 23137-EMS-001 containing 2 locations including Head Office

ISO 14001:2015

### **HEAD OFFICE**

001 Budovateľská 38, Prešov 080 01, Slovakia

### **Scope of Registration:**

Design and manufacturing of interior and exterior lighting, electrical wiring harnesses, connection systems and plastic parts.

### **OTHER LOCATIONS**

**O02** Amphenol Automotive Technology d.o.o. Kruševačka 22, Trstenik 37240, Serbia

### **Scope of Registration:**

Manufacturing of interior and exterior lighting, electrical wiring harnesses, connection systems.

Signed:
Alyn Franklin, Chief Executive Officer
(on behalf of Alcumus ISOQAR)

Alyn Falli

This certificate will remain current subject to the company maintaining its system to the required standard. This will be monitored regularly by Alcumus ISOQAR. Further clarification regarding the scope of this certificate and the applicability of the relevant standards' requirement may be obtained by consulting Alcumus ISOQAR.

Accredited body: Alcumus ISOQAR Limited, Alcumus Certification, Cobra Court, 1 Blackmore Road, Stretford, Manchester M32 0QY T: 0161 865 3699 F: 0161 865 3685 E: isoqarenquiries@alcumusgroup.com W: www.alcumusgroup.com/isoqar (UK)
Critical location office: ISOQAR CEE Sp. z o.o. ul. Wąwozowa 11, 02-796 Warszawa

T: +48 22 649 76 64 F: +48 22 349 95 62 E: isoqar@isoqar.pl W: www.isoqar.pl (Poland)

Local office: ISOQAR SK s.r.o. Letná 27, 040 01 Košice

T: +421 948 034 135 E: info@isoqar.sk W: www.isoqar.sk (Slovakia)